
  
 
 
 
COLLETON COUNTY,  SOUTH CAROLINA,  
a body politic and corporate and a political 
subdivision of the State of SC 

MAIL  TO: Finance-Purchasing  
                     ATTN:  Mr. Deron Smith 
                     PO Box 157 
                     Walterboro, SC 29488 
HAND CARRY TO: 
Purchasing Office, Room 208A 
Harrelson Building, 31 Klein Street 
Walterboro, South Carolina 29488  

AMENDMENT #6 
SEALED BEST VALUE BID 

 
 

Bids will be accepted until  
2:00 PM, Tuesday, June 8, 2010 
------------------------------------------ 

A MANDATORY Pre-Bid Conference will 
be held Tuesday  

May 25, 2010 at 2:00 PM 

TELEPHONE NO. (843) 549-5716 
 
 
 

 
Then Publicly Opened in Room 208 

 
BID NUMBER:   FM-27  Baseball Quadrangle Design and 
Construction 

 
 

AMENDMENT #6 
 

FM-27 Baseball Quadrangle Design and Construction 
 

This amendment is effective June 3, 2010. 
 
 
Sealed Best Value Bid FM-27 must be further revised and clarified for answers to questions. 
 
 

1. Do you have available a Property plat map which would show the property lines for this 
project? 
 
Answer: Due to the nature of the plat drawing it was impossible to merge it into a proper 

amendment document. The scanned drawing was emailed to all attendees of the 
pre-bid conference. In the event anyone did not receive the scanned drawing, 
contact Kaye for a copy. 

  
 

2. On page 11 section 4-D – Please clarify how to price these fees. 
 
Answer: The bid requested is a lump sum amount and does not need to be broken down in any 
way other than by the main project and the alternate bids.  
 

3.  On addendum 3 there is no manufacture specified for the Scoreboards. Please clarify. 
 
Answer: The manufacturer of the scoreboards: VARSITY SCOREBOARDS  106 MAX HURT DR.  
MURRAY, KY 42071  toll free: 866-575-0577 www.varsityscoreboards.com. 
 

4. Is there any additional information on the wetlands at this time? 
 

http://www.varsityscoreboards.com/�


Answer: As of June 3, 2010 wetlands delineation is currently being performed. No conclusions 
have been reached.  
 

5. Sewer invert outfall/elevation and size. 
 
Answer: This information is unknown. 
 
 

6. Can you dig in borrow pit on site? 
 
Answer: No. 
 

7. Size of existing city water tap and pressure at this site. 
 
Answer: This information is unknown.  
 

8. Is any World War II material buried in this proposed site? 
 
Answer: The County is unaware whether or not any World War II material or any other material of a 
historical nature exists on the site.  
 

9. Can debris be controlled burned on site? 
 
Answer:  No 
 

10. Is existing picnic shelter and concrete slab going to be removed by the County? 
 
Answer: No 
 

 
 
  

 
 
 

    
 
 

 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 
  


